# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bent Karsten Jakobsen	03/30/2006
Torben Bent Andersen	03/30/2006
Peter Eamon Molloy	03/30/2006
Yi Li	03/30/2006
Jonathan Michael Boulter	03/31/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Avidex Limited
Street Address:	57c Milton Park
Internal Address:	Abingdon
City:	Oxfordshire
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	OX14 4RX

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12603255

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)407-7799 Phone: 212 407-7700

Email: ipdocketny@vedderprice.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

501863864

Correspondent Name: Thomas J. Kowalski Address Line 1: Vedder Price P.C. Address Line 2: 1633 Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 44172.00.2009

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah Marcano
Total Attachments: 4 source=2009ASN#page1.tif source=2009ASN#page2.tif source=2009ASN#page3.tif source=2009ASN#page4.tif	

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Bent Karsten Jakobsen, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Oxfordshire, England; Torben Bent Andersen, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Skanderborg, Denmark and; Peter Eamon Molloy, a citizen of Ireland, residing in Oxfordshire, England; Yi Li, a citizen of Great Britain, residing in Oxfordshire, England; and Jonathan Michael Boulter, a citizen of Great Britain, residing in Blackwood, Wales (Assignors), are the inventors of certain inventions and improvements described in a U.S. patent application identified by Attorney Docket No. <u>006090.00017</u> and having the title "T CELL RECEPTOR DISPLAY" for which a non-provisional patent application was filed in Great Britain on November 9, 2002, and accorded Serial No. 0226227.7; a non-provisional patent application was filed in Great Britain on January 25, 2003, and accorded Serial No. 0301814.0, a provisional patent application was filed in the United States on April 16, 2003, and accorded Serial No. 60/463,046; a non-provisional patent application was filed in Great Britain on May 16, 2003, and accorded Serial No. 0311397.4, a non-provisional application was filed in Great Britain on July 11, 2003, and accorded Serial No. 0316356.5; and a PCT international application was filed on October 30, 2003, and accorded Serial No. PCT/GB2003/004636; and a U.S. National Phase application was filed on April 28, 2005 and accorded Serial No. 10/532,879; and

WHEREAS, Avidex Limited, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the United Kingdom, having a place of business at 57c Milton Park, Abingdon, Oxfordshire, England OX14 4RX (Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we, Bent Karsten Jakobsen; Torben Bent Andersen; Peter Eamon Molloy; Yi Li; and Jonathan Michael Boulter, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto Avidex Limited, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our full right to the said invention as described in the said application, and our entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said assignee;

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have full right to convey our entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said assignee.

Date: 30th March 2006	Inventor: But Kanter Julla
	Bent Karsten Jakobsen
Date:	Inventor:
	Torben Bent Andersen

PATENT REEL: 027915 FRAME: 0578

11

Date: 30 - March - 2006

Inventor:

Peter Eamon Molloy

Date: 30 -03-06

Inventor:

'i Li

Date: 31 st March 2006. Inventor:

Ionathan Michael Boulter

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Bent Karsten Jakobsen, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Oxfordshire, England; Torben Bent Andersen, a citizen of Denmark, residing in Skanderborg, Denmark; Peter Eamon Molloy, a citizen of Ireland, residing in Oxfordshire, England; Yi Li, a citizen of China, residing in Oxfordshire, England; and Jonathan Michael Boulter, a citizen of Great Britain, residing in Blackwood, Wales (Assignors), are the inventors of certain inventions and improvements described in a U.S. patent application identified by Attorney Docket No. <u>006090.00017</u> and having the title "T CELL RECEPTOR DISPLAY" for which a non-provisional patent application was filed in Great Britain on November 9, 2002, and accorded Serial No. 0226227.7; a non-provisional patent application was filed in Great Britain on January 25, 2003, and accorded Serial No. 0301814.0, a provisional patent application was filed in the United States on April 16, 2003, and accorded Serial No. 60/463,046; a non-provisional patent application was filed in Great Britain on May 16, 2003, and accorded Serial No. 0311397.4, a non-provisional application was filed in Great Britain on July 11, 2003, and accorded Serial No. 0316356.5; and a PCT international application was filed on October 30, 2003, and accorded Serial No. PCT/GB2003/004636; and a U.S. National Phase application was filed on April 28, 2005 and accorded Serial No. 10/532,879; and

WHEREAS, Avidex Limited, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the United Kingdom, having a place of business at 57c Milton Park, Abingdon, Oxfordshire, England OX14 4RX (Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we, Bent Karsten Jakobsen; Torben Bent Andersen; Peter Eamon Molloy; Yi Li; and Jonathan Michael Boulter, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto Avidex Limited, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our full right to the said invention as described in the said application, and our entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said assignee;

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have full right to convey our entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said assignee.

Date:	Inventor:
	Bent Karsten Jakobsen
Date: <u>30 - MARLH-2006</u>	Inventor: Dan Madam
	Torben Rent Andersen

B&W 006090.00017

Date:	Inventor:	
	Peter Eamon Molloy	
Date:	Inventor:Yi Li	
Date:	Inventor:	
Date.	Jonathan Michael Boulte	er

PATENT REEL: 027915 FRAME: 0581

**RECORDED: 03/23/2012**